
BACKWELL SIXTH FORM 

Year 13 Key Dates 2025-2026 

Term 1 

Friday 5 September 2025 First day of term for Year 13 

Wednesday 17 September 2025 Year 13 Parents’ Information Evening 

Monday 22 September 2025 
Sixth Form deadline for UCAS applications to 
Medicine, Dentistry, Veterinary Science, 
Oxford and Cambridge 

Week commencing Monday 20 October 2025 Reports to parents/carers 

Term 2 

Friday 7 November 2025 
Sixth Form deadline for all UCAS applications 
(to guarantee submission by Christmas) 

Monday 1 December to Thursday 4 December 2025 Year 13 Trial Exams 

Term 3 

Wednesday 14 January to Friday 16 January 2026 Sixth Form Production of ‘Footloose’ 

Thursday 5 February 2026 Year 13 Parents’ Evening 

Term 4 

Week commencing Monday 16 March 2026 Reports to parents/carers 

Saturday 4 April to Saturday 11 April 2026 Sixth Form Ski Trip to Folgarida, Italy 

Term 5 

Monday 11 May to Wednesday 24 June 2026 A Level Public Examinations 

To be confirmed Year 13 Last Day 

To be confirmed Year 13 Full Study Leave begins 

Term 6 

Wednesday 24 June 2026 Contingency Day for Public Examinations 

Friday 3 July 2026 (provisional) Year 13 Leavers’ Ball at Ashton Gate Stadium 

Thursday 13 August 2026 A Level Results Day 
 
Sixth Form Contact 

Telephone: 01275 463371 
Absences: 01275 463371 Option 1 or absence@backwellschool.net 
Email: mailbox@backwellschool.net 
 (or first initial and surname, e.g. rhaywood@backwellschool.net) 

Tutors (first point of contact) 

13-1 Dr Geraint Evans 13-5 Ms Rachel Lowrie/Mr Christopher Stubbs 

13-2 Mr Ben Langford 13-6 Mr Darran Lewis/Mrs Kate Hoole 

13-3 Miss Jo Leighton 13-7 Mrs Sarah Milsom 

13-4 Mrs Fay Jessop   

 

The Sixth Form Team 

Miss Rose Haywood Head of Sixth Form 

Mr Michael Feven Deputy Head of Sixth Form 

Mrs Isla Hobbs Sixth Form Student Adviser : Careers & Wellbeing 

Mrs Charlotte Ball Careers Adviser and Coordinator 

Mrs Sharon Bangham Sixth Form Administrator 

 15.10.25 
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